APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL TREAMIS WORLD SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 830264

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 45211

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NO.264, HULIMANGALA POST, JIGANI HOBLI,

ANEKAL TQ, BANGALORE, BENGALURU URBAN,
KARNATAKA - 562106

5 PRINCIPAL NAME JYOTHIS MATHEW

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MBA

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 45211@cbseshiksha.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9880006929

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

www.twschool.org/d1

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

www.twschool.org/d2

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

www.twschool.org/d3

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

www.twschool.org/d4

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

www.twschool.org/d5

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED

www.twschool.org/d6

BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY



7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

www.twschool.org/d7

www.twschool.org/d8

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

www.twschool.org/d9

www.twschool.org/d10

www.twschool.org/d11

www.twschool.org/d12

JYOTHIS MATHEW

62

30

17

15



3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 52 52
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2025 80 80
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF

THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 JAYA RANI LAL PGT

2 LOKESH R PGT

25:1
Ms. Spoorthi Shivanna

Ms. Sayanti Chowdhury

100

100

16795.72
34 & 60

5&120

YES
20
18

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=uiNcAh3RcdA

MA

BA
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Sangeetha P
RENUKAMMA.P

JYOTHIS MATHEW

Farhat Naushad Ullah
shweta.patil

vinaykumar.n

Sangeetha Satheesh Madekattil
Geethu Krishnan

Divya Prajeesh

Twysha Bhattacharya Dutta
Anu Lekshmi .AR

Sowmya R

Namita Manoj
Beulathangamuthu

DERIK DIAS

Neethu A

ASHOKA KRISHNA DEVADIGA
MONICA M

SAGNIK BHATTACHARYA
CHANDRAMOULI VEMULA
S.Prassanna Venkatesan
VIGNESH P

PUSHPA THAKUR
Sampath. K

Sneha Pandey

SHAJUMON SEBASTIAN
LIBALA

GIRISH M

PGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

HM

PRT

PRT

HM

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PET

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

M.Sc

B .A

MBA

MCA

MA

bcom

M.sc

BSC

BED

BBA

BSC

BA

bsc

BVA

M.A.

M.Sc

M.COM, B.ED

MSW

M.SC, B.ED

MPEd

M-Sc

M.Sc.,

M.SC

BA, B. Ed

Post Graduation

Post Graduation

Post Graduation

PHD
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32
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35
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

M P Supriya
RAGHU B S
Deola Helena Vas

AKANKSHA DALAL

SAYANTI CHOWDHURY

SHWETHA 'V RAO
Haya Hussain
Jerin P Cyriac
RASHMI SINGH
BINDU KALA
PUJATIWARI
Firos Babu. VK
Amruta Mohanty
Vertika Joshi
Kratika Thawale
Athulya Abhilash
Deena M

Kumari Rashmi
Anjali Tyagi
Neha Sharma
Shilpa M

Ph Marissa Rose
Jyoti Maity
Rashmi Tikmani
CHANDRASEKAR S
Pawani Cheruvu
Disha Ghosal

Savitha Mary R

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

HM

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

Post Graduation

Post Graduation

Post Graduation

MSc

MSc, BEd

BCOM

MTECH

MA

MA

MA

MCom

MA

MEd

MSc Computer Science

MA

MSc

MA

B Com

MA

MSc

B Com

MA

BA

MA

MSc

MSc

BSc

BA
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60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

Sheetal Singh
Kaanchan Prashanth
KESHAVA R

Surili Arora
Debankana Bhattacharya
Reena Sinha

Rajani Navin

Rupal Ravi

Jabir

Dayana K Job
Nischalananda BK

Banupriya Govindan

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PET

PET

PET

PGT

MA

BA

MA

BSc

BTech

MA

MCom

MSc

B Com

B PEd

B Com

M Sc



