APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :				
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS		
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	TREAMIS WORLD SCHOOL		
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	830264		
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	45211		
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NO.264, HULIMANGALA POST, JIGANI HOBLI, ANEKAL TQ, BANGALORE, BENGALURU URBAN, KARNATAKA - 562106		
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	JYOTHIS MATHEW		
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MBA		
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	45211@cbseshiksha.in		
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9880006929		
B : DOC	B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:			
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE		
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	www.twschool.org/d1		

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:				
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE		
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	www.twschool.org/d1		
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	www.twschool.org/d2		
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	www.twschool.org/d3		
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	www.twschool.org/d4		
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	www.twschool.org/d5		
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	www.twschool.org/d6		

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	www.twschool.org/d7
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	www.twschool.org/d8

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.twschool.org/d9
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	www.twschool.org/d10
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	www.twschool.org/d11
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	www.twschool.org/d12
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	
	/	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

INFORMATION

NO.		
1	PRINCIPAL	JYOTHIS MATHEW
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	62
	PGT	30
	TGT	17
	PRT	15

DETAILS

3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO			25:1			
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR			Ms. Spoorthi Shivanna			
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER			Ms. Sayanti Chowdhury			
RESUL	T CLASS: X						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	Р	PASS ERCENTAGE		REMARKS
1	2025	52	52	100			
RESUL	T CLASS: XII				,		
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	Р	PASS ERCENTAGE		REMARKS
1	2025	80	80	10	00		
E : SCH	HOOL INFRASTR	UCTURE:					
SL NO.	INFORMATION DETAI			DETAILS	DETAILS		
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)			16795.72			
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)			34 & 60			
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)			5 & 120			
4	INTERNET FAC	INTERNET FACILITY			YES		
5	NO. OF GIRLS	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS			20		
6	NO. OF BOYS	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS			18		
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL			https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=uiNcAh3RcdA			
F : TEACHER DETAILS:							
SL NO	NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION			QUALIFICATION			
1	JAYA RANI LAL PGT					MA	

PGT

ВА

LOKESH R

2

3	Sangeetha P	PGT	M.Sc
4	RENUKAMMA.P	TGT	B .A
5	JYOTHIS MATHEW	PRINCIPAL	MBA
6	Farhat Naushad Ullah	PRT	MCA
7	shweta.patil	PGT	MA
8	vinaykumar.n	TGT	bcom
9	Sangeetha Satheesh Madekattil	PGT	M.sc
10	Geethu Krishnan	PRT	BSC
11	Divya Prajeesh	PRT	BED
12	Twysha Bhattacharya Dutta	НМ	BBA
13	Anu Lekshmi .AR	PRT	BSC
14	Sowmya R	PRT	BA
15	Namita Manoj	НМ	bsc
16	Beulathangamuthu	PRT	BVA
17	DERIK DIAS	PGT	M.A.
18	Neethu A	PGT	M.Sc
19	ASHOKA KRISHNA DEVADIGA	PGT	M.COM, B.ED
20	MONICA M	PGT	MSW
21	SAGNIK BHATTACHARYA	PGT	M.SC, B.ED
22	CHANDRAMOULI VEMULA	PET	MPEd
23	S.Prassanna Venkatesan	TGT	M-Sc
24	VIGNESH P	PGT	M.Sc.,
25	PUSHPA THAKUR	TGT	M.SC
26	Sampath. K	PGT	BA, B. Ed
27	Sneha Pandey	PGT	Post Graduation
28	SHAJUMON SEBASTIAN	PGT	Post Graduation
29	LIBA L A	PGT	Post Graduation
30	GIRISH M	PGT	PHD

31	M P Supriya	PGT	Post Graduation
32	RAGHU B S	PGT	Post Graduation
33	Deola Helena Vas	PGT	Post Graduation
34	AKANKSHA DALAL	PGT	MSc
35	SAYANTI CHOWDHURY	PGT	MSc, BEd
36	SHWETHA V RAO	НМ	всом
37	Haya Hussain	PGT	MTECH
38	Jerin P Cyriac	PGT	MA
39	RASHMI SINGH	PRT	MA
40	BINDU KALA	PGT	MA
41	PUJA TIWARI	PRT	MCom
42	Firos Babu. VK	PGT	MA
43	Amruta Mohanty	PRT	MEd
44	Vertika Joshi	TGT	MSc Computer Science
45	Kratika Thawale	PRT	MA
46	Athulya Abhilash	PRT	MSc
47	Deena M	PRT	MA
48	Kumari Rashmi	PRT	B Com
49	Anjali Tyagi	TGT	MA
50	Neha Sharma	PGT	MSc
51	Shilpa M	TGT	B Com
52	Ph Marissa Rose	PGT	MA
53	Jyoti Maity	TGT	ВА
54	Rashmi Tikmani	PGT	MA
55	CHANDRASEKAR S	PGT	MSc
56	Pawani Cheruvu	PGT	MSc
57	Disha Ghosal	TGT	BSc
58	Savitha Mary R	TGT	ВА
			A

59	Sheetal Singh	TGT	MA
60	Kaanchan Prashanth	TGT	ВА
61	KESHAVA R	TGT	MA
62	Surili Arora	TGT	BSc
63	Debankana Bhattacharya	TGT	BTech
64	Reena Sinha	TGT	MA
65	Rajani Navin	PRT	MCom
66	Rupal Ravi	PGT	MSc
67	Jabir	PET	B Com
68	Dayana K Job	PET	B PEd
69	Nischalananda BK	PET	B Com
70	Banupriya Govindan	PGT	M Sc